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TEX INDUSTRIES LTD. Blue Chip

Corporate Office : 15,16 & 17, Maker Chambers-lll, 1st Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021

fel.:91 22 4353 0400 . E-mail : bluechiptex@gmail.com ' Website : bluechiptexindustrieslimited.com

CIN : L1 71 00DN1 985P1C005561

Date: 25t May, 2023

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)

BSE Limlted
Phiroze Jeej'eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code:506981

Subied: Outcome of the Board Meetins held on 256 May,2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule lll of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 ("sEBl Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held today at
3.40 p.m. and concluded at 4.30 p.m., inter alia considered and approved the following:

1. Audlted Financial Results of the Company for the quaner and year ended 31't March, 2023, together with the Audito/s Report
thereon by the Statutory Auditors of the Company; (Enclosed herewith as "Annexure-A")

2. Reappointed M/s. Raju Gupta & Associates (Regn no. 108477W), Chartered accountants, as the lnternal Auditor of the
Company for the financial year 2023-24;

3. Re-appointed M/s. NK, & Associates (Regn no. 101893), Practising Cost Accountants, as the Cost Auditor of the Company for
the financial year 2023-24;

4. Re-appointed M/s Pramod .S. Shah & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries, as the Secretarial Auditor of the Company
for the financial year 2023-24;

Further, the details as required to be disclosed in terms of SEB| Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.
CIRICFDICMO/4l20l5 dated gth September, 2015 are given in "Annexure-8" as enclosed to this letter.

(indlv take the above on your record and disseminate the same for the information of investors.

Yours faithfully,

For Blue Chip Tex lndustries Limited

Mr. Durgesh 5 Shirsate
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: ACS 59724

Encl: as above

Regd. Ofiice : Plot No.63-8, Danudyog Sahakari Sangh Ltd., Village Piparia, Slivassa - 396 230. Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.)

Works : 63-8 Danudyog Sahakari Sangh Ltd. Piparia, Slavassa - 396 230. Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.) . Tel.: 91 260 2640632 / 3293596

45 B, covernment lndustrial Estate, Village - Masat, Slivassa - 396 230 Dadra & Nagar Haveli (u.T.) . Tel.: 91 260 26408/2
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STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESUI.TS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

lRs.ln takhs, except EPSI

Sr

No,
Partlculars

Quarter ended Year ended
31.03.2023

Audlted
3t,t2,2022
Revlewed

3r.o3.2022
Audited

31.03.2023
Audlted

31.03.2022
Audlted

7

2

Revenue from operations
Other income

s,882.89
4.10

6,254.33

3.46
6,190.58

56.77
25,272.40

49.82
24,308.25

55.82
3 TOTAT INCOME 5,885.99 6,257.79 6,247.35 25,322.22 24,375.07

4 Expenses:

Cost of materials consumed
Change in inventories of finised goods

Employees benefit expense
Finance costs

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

Other expenses

4,888.09
(112.s3)

Lzt.3l
17.64

53.08
907.14

5,029.09
26.96

tL8.47
13.61

64.70
937.77

5,227.27
(78.73],

L20.26
23.87

63.96
818.76

20,875.64
(38.49,

469.s4

6t.2s
257.t4

3,638.55

19,898.59

81.67

455.93
94.L7

264.97
3,134.98

4 TOTAT EXPENSES 5,884.33 6,190.00 6,175.39 25,203.73 23.930.31

b

Profit before tax (3 - 4)

lax exoense

a) Current tax for the current year

b) Current tax for the earlier years

c) Deferred tax

2.66

2.05
(1.01)

(s.27l.

67.79

24.OO

(s.ss)

71.96

24.O0

(o.47)
(3.08)

L18.49

48.05
(4.33)

(16.43)

444.76

132.00
(0.471

(8.s2)

fotal tax exDense (4.23 18.01 20.45 27.29 123.01
7 Profit after tax 15 - 6) 6.89 49.78 51.51 9'..20 12t.75

8 Other Comprehensive income/(loss)
(A) ltems that will not be reclassified to

statement of profit and loss
( i) Re-measurement of defined benefit

obligation
- Income tax relating to above

4.52
u.141

(0.7s)

0.19
l2 441

061
2.8L
IO.77l

(3.e0)

0.98
Other Comprehensive income/(loss) 3.38 (o.s6lt (1.831 2.to (2.921

9 Total comprehensive income (7 + 8l 't0.27 49.22 49.68 93.30 318.83

10

11

72

Paid-up equity share capital
(Face value of Rs.10/- each)

Other equity

Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each)
a) Basic and Diluted

197.05

0.35

197.05

2.53

197.05

2.67

197.05

2,575.62

4.63

L97.O5

2,s4L.43

16.33

NOTES:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 25th May,

2023.

2 The company's main business se8ment is manufacturing of polyester texturised yarn and sale in domestic market. Hence, there are no separate reportable
segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment"

3 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year
and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors.

4 These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (lnd AS)
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted
in lndia.

5 Previous period's fi8ures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those ofthe current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

lAt
lv.

Place: Mumbai Mr.Shahin N, Khemani
Dated :25th Mav,2023 Managing Director

DIN:3295813
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ATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILIT!ES

Property,plant and equipment
Other Intangible Assets

Financial assets
i) Trade Receivables

ii) Cash and cash equivalents
iii) Bank Balances other than (ii) above
iv) Other financial assets
Other current assets

Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other equity

Financial liabilities
i) Borrowings

ii) Trade payables

a) Outstanding Dues of Micro
and Small Enterprises

b) Outstanding dues of creditors other
than Micro and Small Enterprise

iii) Other Current Financial Liabitities
Other Current Liabilities
Provisions
Current tax liabilities (Net)

2,133.76
0.33

41.95
47.69

2,390.38
0.43

42.77
50.90

997.28

969.36
311.90
34.05

0.74
57.27

1,021.50

1 ,I 79.09
277.61

44.31

1.38
30.1 3

215.17
12,06

181 .54

437.56
1 1.13

197.27

688.87

0.16

627.14

2't.50
96.29
1 t.61
24.57

791.57

27.67

520.73

't8.74

217.31
19.27
0.52

For an ard of Directors



STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW

Cash flow from Operating Activities
Profit before Tax as per Statement of profit and Loss
Adjustment for:
Depreclatlon

Provislon for Leave encashment
Provislon for Gratuity
Share of (Profit)/Loss from Partnership Firm
Loss/(Profit) on sale of property, plant and equipments
Interest Income

Interest from a Partnership firm
Interest Paid to banks and others - Finance Cost
Provision for impairment of Doubtful Debts (write back)
Bad debts

Debit balances written off
Credit balances written back

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes
Adjustment for:
Inventories

Trade and other receivables

Trade and other payables

Cash generated in Operations
Income taxes paid (net of refund))
Cash generated from Operating Activities (A)

Cash flow from Investing Activities
(Contribution to) / Withdrawals from a Firm - net
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipments ,

Purchase of propefty, plant and equipments
Purchase of Other intangible assets
Interest Income

Cash generated from fnvesting Activities (B)

Cash flow from Financing Activities
Repayment of Long Term Borrowings
Dividend paid

Interest Paid to banks and others - Finance Cost
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities (C)
Net (Decrease)/rncrease in cash and cash Equivalents (A+B+c)
Cash and cash qquivalents at the beginning ofthe year

and cash equivalents at the end ofthe year

444.76

254.97

(0.08)

5,40

0.08

(204.66

64.50

802.98

97.89

136.50

Dated : 25th May 2023
Mr.Shahin N. Khemani
Managing Director

DIN:3296813
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TEX INDUSTRIES LTD.

Corporate Office : 15,16 & 17, Maker Chambers-lll, 1st Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021
Tel.: 91 22 4353 0400 . E-mail : bluechiptex@gmail.com . Website : bluechiptexindustrieslimited.corn

CIN : L1 71 00DN1985P1C005S61

Date: 2ith May, 2O23

To,
Dept. of Corporate Seruices (CRD)
BSE limited
Ph iroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 5069g1

Blue Chip

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the securities and Exchange B_o-ard of India (Listing obligations andDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20t5 and in terms oi sEBI circular cIVcFD/c MD/56/2076 dated27th MaY 20!6' we hereby declare and confirm that the sorrt,v Auditors of the company M/s. D K p &Associates, chartered Accountants (ICTAI Firm Reg. No. rzilosw;, have issued an Unmodified AuditReport on Audited Financial Results of the company for the veai enoea 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the above on your record and disseminate the same for the information of investors.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Blue Chip Tex fndustries Limited

Mr.Shahin.N. Khemani
Managing Director
DIN: O3296813

Encf: as above

Regd. Office : Plot No. 63-8, Danudyog Sahakari Sangh Ltd., Village Piparia, Slivassa - 396 230. Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.)
Works : 63-8 Danudyog Sahakari Sangh Ltd. Piparia, Slivassa - 396 230. Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.) . Tel.: 91 260 2640692 I 329g596

45 B, Government Industrial Estate, Village - Masat, Slivassa - 396 230. Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.) . Tel.: 91 260 2640942
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